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2017 Advanced Hepatology Training Programs
Emory University
Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta
Transplant Hepatology Fellowship Program
Director: René Romero, MD
Fellowship Coordinator: Katherine Farmer
Emory University School of Medicine
Peiatric GI & Nutrition
2015 Uppergate Dr, NE
Atlanta, GA 30322
Phone: 404-727-0903/Fax: 404-785-1631
rromero@emory.edu
katherine.n.farmer@emory.edu
Participate in match: yes		# Slots: 

Children’s Hospital/Boston Medical Center
Children's Hospital Boston
Fellowship Coordinator: Benjamin Paret
300 Longwood Avenue
GI Cell Biology, Enders 662
Boston, MA 02115
Phone: 617-919-2552
benjamin.paret@childrens.harvard.edu
Participate in match:	# Slots: 
http://www.childrenshospital.org/research-and-innovation/research/divisions/gastroenterology-and-nutrition/pediatric-gi-nutrition-fellowship/advanced-training/transplant-hepatology

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia
Children's Hospital of Philadelphia
Program Director: Elizabeth Rand, MD
Fellowship Coordinator: Tiffany Dibruno
Division of GI/Nutrition
34th & Civic Center Blvd
Philadelphia, PA 19104
Phone: 215-590-3247/ Fax: 215-590-5326
rand@email.chop.edu
dibruno@email.chop.edu
Participate in match: yes		# Slots: 4	
http://www.chop.edu/pediatric-fellowships









University of Colorado Denver School of Medicine
The Children's Hospital Colorado 
Transplant Hepatology Fellowship Program
Amy Feldman, MD, Program Director
13123 East 16th Avenue
Aurora, CO 80045
Phone: 720-777-6669/ Fax: 720-777-7277
amy.feldman@childrenscolorado.org
Participate in match: 		# Slots: 
http://www.ucdenver.edu/academics/colleges/medicalschool/departments/pediatrics/subs/gihepnut/educat/fellows/Pages/fellows.aspx

University of Washington	
Seattle Children’s Hospital
Transplant Hepatology Fellowship
Evelyn Hsu, MD, Program Director
Pediatric Gastroenterology and Hepatology of the University of Washington
4800 Sand Point Way, NE
Seattle, WA  98105
Program Coordinator:  Monica Langstad
Phone: 206-987-1190/ Fax: 206-987-2721
evelyn.hsu@seattlechildrens.org
monica.langted@seattlechildrens.org
Participate in match: 	#Slots: 
http://www.washington.edu/medicine/pediatrics/fellowship/overview/hepatology

Texas Children’s Hospital
Pediatric Transplant Hepatology fellowship
Tamir Miloh, Program Director
6701 Fannin St 
Houston TX 77401
Program Coordinator :  Lisa Kuchik
Phone: 832-8222778 / Fax: 832-8523633
tamir.miloh@bcm.edu 
lakuchik@texaschildrens.org
Participate in match: 	#Slots: 

